900303585 10/08/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319456

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BFI Business Finance		10/07/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AutoEdge Distribution, Inc.		
Street Address:	2425 La Mirada Drive		
City:	Vista		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92081		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2685686	AUTOEDGE DISTRIBUTION THE FAST LUBE SUPE
Registration Number:	2761747	AQUAEDGE
Registration Number:	2840025	AQUAPRO
Registration Number:	2840026	AQUA-X
Registration Number:	2879730	AQUAMAX
Registration Number:	3115012	INSTALLEREDGE
Registration Number:	3053369	X-4
Registration Number:	3180568	ULTRAPURE
Registration Number:	3192779	HYDROGARD
Serial Number:	78787890	AEROVISION
Serial Number:	78787918	TECHNAFIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5767

Email: perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998 TRADEMARK

900303585 REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0552

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Perry			
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Perry/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2014			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Autoedge Trademark Release#page1.tif				

source=Autoedge Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Autoedge Trademark Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0553

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is granted and conveyed as of October 7, 2014 by and among CapitalSource Business Finance Group, a dba of BFI Business Finance ("Secured Party"), a California corporation having a business address at 851 East Hamilton Avenue, 2nd Floor, Campbell, CA 95008, in favor of AutoEdge Distribution, Inc., a California corporation having a business address at 2425 La Mirada Drive, Vista, CA 92081 ("Pledgor").

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Pledgor entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 27, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Pledgor granted to Secured Party a lien and security interest in all of Pledgor's present and future right, title and interest in and to certain of Pledgor's trademarks, including all of those marks identified on **Exhibit A** (the "Trademarks"), together with all the goodwill of Pledgor associated with and represented by the Trademarks, and the registration thereof and the right (but not the obligation) to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the United States Patent and Trademark Office recorded the Security Agreement against the Trademark Collateral at Trademark Reel 3676/ Frame 0290 on December 11, 2007.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, Secured Party hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes all security interests granted pursuant to the Security Agreement with respect to all of the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral related or associated with such Trademarks. Secured Party specifically acknowledges that all such security interests are no longer effective, and that Secured Party does not own any rights to or have any ownership interest in the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral related or associated with such Trademarks.

CAPITALSOURCE BUSINESS FINANCE GROUP A DBA OF BFI BUSINESS FINANCE

Name: Jugdeep Nijjar

Title: Vice President

115881.00114/12398191v.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0554

EXHIBIT A

Tradenark	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Status
	(App. Number)	(App. Date)	
AUTOEDGE	2685686	2/11/2003	Dead
DISTRIBUTION THE			
FAST LUBE			
SUPERMARKET			
AQUAEDGE	2761747	9/9/2003	Dead
AQUAPRO	2840025	5/11/2004	Dead
AQUA-X	2840026	5/11/2004	Dead
AQUAMAX	2879730	8/31/2004	Dead
INSTALLEREDGE	3115012	7/11/2006	Live
X-4	3053369	1/31/2006	Dead
ULTRAPURE	3180568	12/5/2006	Live
HYDROGARD	3192779	1/2/2007	Live
AEROVISION	(78787890)	(1/9/2006)	Dead
TECHNAFIL	(78787918)	(1/9/2006)	Dead

TRADEMARK REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 10/08/2014